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25.—Domestic Disappearance of Dairy Products, 1942-16—concluded 

ALL D A I R Y P R O D U C T S I N T E R M S OF MILK 

Year 
Butter Cheese Concentrated 

Whole Milk Totals 

Dis­
appearance 

Per 
Capita 

Dis­
appearance 

Per 
Capita 

Dis­
appearance 

Per 
Capita 

Dis­
appearance 

Per 
Capita 

1942 
1943 
1944 
1945 
1946 

'000 lb . 

8,972,211 
7,829,966 
8,286,648 
8,114,231 
7,334,012 

lb . 

769<88 
662-88 
692 00 
669 55 
596-26 

'000 lb . 

513,217 
616,593 
615,899 
682,648 
569,277 

lb . 

4404 
52-20 
51-43 
56 33 
46-28 

'000 lb . 

401,801 
478,496 
420,833 
436,800 
439,230 

lb . 

34-48 
40-51 
3514 
36-04 
35-71 

'000 lb. 

14,946,801 
14,542,373 
15,113,222 
15,071,267 
14,434,510 

lb. 

1,282-55 
1,23115 
1,263-06 
1,21361 
1,173-54 

1 Includes malted milk and cream powder in 1942-46, and condensed coffee in 1942, items which do not 
appear separately in this table. 2 Includes milk by-products not separately listed, including con­
densed buttermilk, powdered buttermilk, sugar of milk, and casein in 194246, and sub-standard products 
in 1944-46. a Includes ice cream in terms of milk; on a per capita basis the 1946 disappearance amounted 
to 1-28 gal. of the product and 18-34 lb. expressed as milk. 

26.—Value of Farm Milk Production in Canada, 1912-16, and by Provinces, 
1915 and 1916 

NOTE.—Figures for the years 192041 are given at p. 17 of the report "Dairying Statistics of Canada 
1946"; for the years 193941 at p. 240 of the 1946 Year Book. 

ear 

Used is Manufacture Milk Otherwise Used Total 
Milk 
Pro­

duction 
Province and Y ear On 

Farms 
In 

Factories 
Fluid 
Sales 

Farm-Home 
Consumed 

Fed 
on Farms 

Total 
Milk 
Pro­

duction 

$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 

...1942 25,285 134,861 72,714 23,862 11,390 268,112 

1943 19,826 152,905 84,650 27,046 12,422 296,849 

1944 19,770 165,400 98,109 29,008 13,418 325,705 

1915 18,915 163,226 102,981 30,680 14,152 329,954 

1946 21,305 162,771 118,460 34,513 15,991 353,010 

Prince Edward Island. 1945 
1946 

172 
197 

1,822 
1,810 

466 
528 

510 
543 

143 
152 

3,113 
3,230 

1945 
1946 

966 
1,075 

3,497 
3,456 

4,067 
4,279 

918 
998 

231 
267 

9,679 
10,075 

New Brunswick 1945 
1946 

1,708 
1,910 

3,253 
3,300 

2,382 
2,442 

1,231 
1,393 

260 
294 

8,834 
9,339 

1945 
1946 

2,904 
3,132 

48,780 
49,951 

31,993 
36,967 

6,864 
7,669 

2,901 
3,323 

93,442 
101,042 

1945 
1946 

2,748 
3,176 

63,601 
61,908 

40,520 
47,184 

9,033 
10,279 

3,590 
4,125 

119,492 
126,672 

1945 
1946 

1,883 
2,171 

10,342 
11,067 

4,445 
5,341 

2,384 
2,678 

1,288 
1,385 

"20,342 
22,642 

Saskatchewan 1945 
1946 

4,718 
5,440 

14,489 
14,491 

4,076 
4,770 

5,493 
6,239 

2,580 
2,941 

31,356 
33,881 

Alberta 1945 
1946 

3,153 
3,551 

13,414 
13,056 

6,362 
7,345 

3,584 
3,974 

2,689 
2,980 

29,202 
30,906 

1945 
1946 

663 
653 

4,028 
3,732 

8,670 
9,604 

663 
740 

470 
524 

14,494 
15,253 


