Year	ALL DAIRY PRODUCTS IN TERMS OF MILK											
	Butte	-	Cheese		Concentrated Whole Milk		Total ³					
	Dis- appearance	Per Capita	Dis- appearance	Per Capita	Dis- appearance	Per Capita	Dis- appearance	Per Capita				
	'000 lb.	lb.	'000 lb.	lb.	'000 lb.	lb.	'000 lb.	lb.				
1942 1943 1944 1945 1946	8,972,211 7,829,966 8,286,648 8,114,231 7,334,012	769 · 88 662 · 88 692 · 00 669 · 55 596 · 26	513,217 616,593 615,899 682,648 569,277	44.04 52.20 51.43 56.33 46.28	401,801 478,496 420,833 436,800 439,230	34 · 48 40 · 51 35 · 14 36 · 04 35 · 71	14,542,373 15,113,222 15,071,267	1,282.55 1,231.15 1,262.06 1,243.61 1,173.54				

¹ Includes malted milk and cream powder in 1942-46, and condensed coffee in 1942, items which do not appear separately in this table. ² Includes milk by-products not separately listed, including condensed buttermilk, powdered buttermilk, sugar of milk, and casein in 1942-46, and sub-standard products in 1944-46. ³ Includes ice cream in terms of milk; on a per capita basis the 1946 disappearance amounted to 1-28 gal. of the product and 18-34 lb. expressed as milk.

26.—Value of Farm Milk Production in Canada, 1942-46, and by Provinces, 1945 and 1946

Note.—Figures for the years 1920-41 are given at p. 17 of the report "Dairying Statistics of Canada 1946"; for the years 1939-41 at p. 240 of the 1946 Year Book.

	Used in M	anufacture	Mill	Total Milk		
Province and Year	On	In	Fluid	Farm-Home	Fed	Pro-
	Farms	Factories	Sales	Consumed	on Farms	duction
	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000
Canada1942	25,285	134,861	72,714	23,862	11,390	268,112
1943	19,826	152,905	84,650	27,046	12,422	296,849
1944	19,770	165,400	98,109	29,008	13,418	325,705
1945	18,915	163,226	102,981	30,680	14,152	329,954
1946	21,305	162,771	118,460	34,513	15,991	353,040
Prince Edward Island.1945	172	1,822	466	510	143	3,113
	197	1,810	52 8	543	152	3,230
Nova Scotia1945	966	3,497	4,067	918	231	9,679
	1,075	3,456	4,279	998	267	10,075
New Brunswick1945	1,708	3,253	2,382	1,231	260	8,83 4
	1,910	3,300	2,442	1,393	294	9,339
Quebec	2,904	48,780	31,993	6,864	2,901	93,442
	3,132	49,951	36,967	7,669	3,323	101,042
Ontario	2,748	63,601	40,520	9,033	3,590	119,492
	3,176	61,908	47,184	10,279	4,125	126,672
Manitoba1945	1,883	10,342	4,445	2,384	1,288	20,342
	2,171	11,067	5,341	2,678	1,385	22,642
Saskatchewan1945	4,718	14,489	4,076	5,493	2,580	31,356
	5,440	14,491	4,770	6,239	2,941	33,881
Alberta1945	3,153	13,414	6,362	3,584	2,689	29, 202
1946	3,551	13,056	7,345	3,974	2,980	30, 900
British Columbia1945	663	4,028	8,670	663	470	14,494
	653	3,732	9,604	7 4 0	524	15,253